AW900BT
Features Guide
Version 1.0 draft 02
Last revised April 12, 2013
All contents in this manual are copyrighted by ArWest Communications.
All rights reserved.The information contained herein may not be used, accessed, copied,
 stored, displayed, sold, modified, published, or distributed, or otherwise reproduced without
express written consent from ArWest Communications.

@00
Programmable parameters and their meaning
MOD =5 – the modulation type code;
PWRB =15 - programmable output transmitter power;
Parameter PWRB can be read by command link pwrb\n.
The set output transmitter power use the command  link pwrb D\n, D =7,8, … ,30 – output power in dBm.
FHOP = 0 0 - selected transmitter and receiver frequency hopping sequences. The first parameter specifies
the frequency sequence selected for the transmitter, the second - for the receiver.
Command to read the parameters – link fhop\n.
5www.arwestcom.com
AW900BT Features Guide
The default settings
link
Command to set both parameters – link fhop D\n.
D – 0,1, … ,9 –  for Region 1;
D – 10,11, … ,19 – for Region 2.
In the region 0 the frequency hopping is not used.
Command to set the frequency sequence of the transmitter – link fhtx D\n.
Command to set the frequencies sequence of the receiver – link fhrx D\n.
TRFC = 1 – the mode of the subpackage transmission  at two different frequencies with a choice of the
best subpackage at the reception.
The command to read parameter – trfc\n.
The command to set parameter – trfc D\n.
D =0 – subpackets transmitted without repetition.
D =1 – subpackets transmitted at two different frequencies with a choice of the best subpackage at the
reception.
D =2 – subpackets are transmitted only on the even frequencies. Odd frequencies reserved for data
reception.
TRFC =2 - "transparent mode" - in this mode  two modems can implement a "full duplex" - duplex
transmission mode in which data transfer can be maintained "simultaneously" with the reception of data.
SCRAM = 1 - data scrambling.
The command to read parameter is link scram\n.
Command to set – link scram D\n.
D = 0 - data without scrambling;
D = 1 - the standard scrambling;
D = 2 - used scrambling, defined by the user.
FEC = 1 - data encoding.
The command to read parameter is link fec\n.
Command to set – link fec D\n.
D = 0 - data is transmitted without encoding;
D = 1 - data is encoded standard convolution code with R = 1/2.
DCRC = 1 - manage the output of the received data to the port.
The command to read parameter is dcrc\n.
6                                                                                                                     www.arwestcom.com
AW900BT Features Guide
Additional settings
link
Command to set – dcrc D\n.
D = 0 - received data are distributed to the port, regardless of the received data CRC.
D = 1 - data are distributed to the port only if the CRC is correct.
DLNG = 1 - used validation the receipted parameter length subpackage data
The command to read parameter is dlng\n.
Command to set – dlng D\n.
D = 0 - validation of the receipted parameter length subpackage data is not used.
D = 1 - validation of the parameter is used.
DSRV = 1 - a number of receiver parameters passed to the receiver through the channel.
The command to read parameter is dsrv\n.
Command to set – dsrv D\n.
D = 0 - the receiver's parameters are set from the configuration file.